501922518 05/16/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mythri Hunukumbure	05/03/2012
Timothy Moulsley	05/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fujitsu Limited	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13472792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)940-8986 **Phone**: 212-940-8800

Email: nycuspto@kattenlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: KATTEN MUCHIN ROSENMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 575 MADISON AVENUE Address Line 2: 15th Floor, Room 1502

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022-2585

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FUJL24926(100794-1648)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dexter Chang

Total Attachments: 1

source=24926Assign#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028217 FRAME: 0236

\$40.00 134

501922518

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No.: FUJL 24.926

DYNAMIC RESOURCE	ALLOCATION FOR REDUCING IN	TER-CELL INTERFE	RENCE		
for which					
(check one) [(check one) [X] an application is being filed concurrently herewith,				
[] an application for a Patent of the United States was filed on					
	and given Application Serial No.				
	Pujitsu Limited				
having a place of business		ikahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi			
is desirous of obtaining th	Kanagawa, 211-8588, Japan e entire right, title and interest in, to and	madar tha said itia-	ASSIGNEE		
NOW THERE	ORE, in consideration of the sum of Or	a Dollar (\$1,00) to mai	s head poid and other pood and		
valuable consideration, the	e receipt of which is hereby acknowledge	ed the said ASSIGNOR	has sold assigned transferred and		
set over, and by these pres	sents does hereby sell, assign, transfer an	d set over unto the said	ASSIGNER its encressors less!		
representatives and assign	s, the entire right, title and interest in, to	and under the said inve	ation and the said United States		
application and all division	ns, renewals and continuations thereof, a	nd all Patents of the Uni	ited States which may be pranted		
thereon and all reissues an	d extensions thereof; and all application	s for industrial property	protection, including, without		
limitation, all applications	for patents, utility models, and designs v	which may hereafter be f	iled for said invention in any		
country or countries foreig	gn to the United States, together with the	e right to file such applic	ations and the right to claim for the		
same the priority rights de	rived from said United States application	n under the Patent Laws	of the United States, the		
International Convention	for the Protection of Industrial Property	, or any other internation	nal agreement or the domestic laws		
of the country in which an	y such application is filed, as may be app	plicable; and all forms of	industrial property protection,		
	on, patents, utility models, inventor's cer				
invention in any country of	or countries foreign to the United States	and all extensions, renev	vals and reissues thereof;		
Official of any country or of industrial property prot representatives and assign:	orizes and requests the Commissioner of countries foreign to the United States, we ection on applications as aforesaid, to is, in accordance with the terms of this in	whose duty it is to issue p sue the same to the said astrument; and	atents or other evidence or forms ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal		
ASSIGNOR coverexecuted, and will not executed	enants and agrees that he has full right to cute, any agreement in conflict herewith;	convey the entire intere ; and	st herein assigned, and has not		
representatives and assigns papers, execute all division	ner covenants and agrees that he will core, any facts known respecting said invential, continuing, reissue and foreign appliassiones, legal represent untries.	tion, and testify in any le cations, make all rightful	gal proceeding, sign all lawful oaths, and generally do everything		
Full same of first investor	Washel LITINITY IN DITTE				
Inventor's Signature	Mythri HUNUKUMBURE	Date 03.05	12		
Residence Hillingdo	n Haited Kingdom	Citizenship	United Kingdom		
Post Office Address5		Crazerisinp	Omod Hagaon		
	-illingdon, UB8 3WF, United Kingdom				
Full name of second inven	torTimothy MOULSLEY				
Inventor's Signature	TSMA	Date <u>3/</u>	5/12		
Residence Caterham Su		Citizenship	United Kingdom		
Post Office Address 2		•			
	Caterham Surrey, CXR3 United Kingdon	n			

84127659_29

REEL: 028217 FRAME: 0237

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/16/2012